since it has more assets than liabilities indexed to variation in interest rates:

Exposure to Brazilian domestic interest rates
Consolidated Parent Company

Sep. 30, 2020 Dec. 31, 2019 Sep. 30, 2020 Dec. 31, 2019
Assets
Cash equivalents (note 5) – CDI rate 290,746 202,964 233,918 133,705
Securities (note 6) – CDI and Selic rates 1,467,085 373,594 1,029,022 128,490
Restricted cash – CDI 47,987 11,059 14,529 11,019
 1,805,818 587,617 1,277,469 273,214

Liabilities
Loans, financings and debentures – CDI rate (note 19) (361,047) (578,067) (361,047) (578,067)
Loans, financings and debentures – TJLP Rate (note 19) (156,765) (178,226) - -
 (517,812) (756,293) (361,047) (578,067)

Net assets (liabilities) exposed 1,288,006 (168,676) 916,422 (304,853)

Sensitivity analysis

The Company and its subsidiaries estimate that in a probable scenario, the Selic rate on
September 30, 2021 will be 2.00% and the TJLP rate will be 4.56%. They have made a sensitivity
analysis of the effects on profit arising from reductions of 25% and 50% in this rate in relation to
the ‘probable’ scenario. Variation in the CDI rate accompanies the variation in the Selic rate.

Risk: Reduction in Brazilian interest rates – Consolidated

Sep. 30, 2020 Sep. 30, 2021

Amount
Book value

‘Probable’
scenario:

Selic 2.00%
TJLP 4.56%

‘Possible’ scenario
-25%

Selic 1.50%
TJLP 3.42%

Remote’ scenario
-50%

Selic 1.00%
TJLP 2.28%

Assets
Cash equivalents – Cash investments (note 5) 290,746 296,561 295,107 293,653
Marketable securities (note 6) 1,467,085 1,496,427 1,489,091 1,481,756

Restricted cash 47,987 48,947 48,707 48,467

 1,805,818 1,841,935 1,832,905 1,823,876

Liabilities
Loans, financings and debentures – CDI rate (note 19) (361,047) (368,268) (366,463) (364,657)

Loans, financings and debentures – TJLP Rate (note 19) (156,765) (163,913) (162,126) (160,339)

 (517,812) (532,181) (528,589) (524,996)

Net assets (liabilities) 1,288,006 1,309,754 1,304,316 1,298,880

Net effect of variation in interest rates  21,748 16,310 10,874

Inflation risk

The Company and its subsidiaries are exposed to risk of reduction of inflation, due to their having
more assets than liabilities indexed to the variation of inflation indicators, as follows:

Exposure to inflation
Consolidated Parent Company

Sep. 30, 2020 Dec. 31, 2019 Sep. 30, 2020 Dec. 31, 2019
Assets
Generation – Concession grant fee – IPCA (note 11) 2,497,655 2,468,216 - -
Transmission – Reimbursement receivable – IPCA index (note 11) 1,211,275 1,280,652 1,211,275 1,280,652

 3,708,930 3,748,868 1,211,275 1,280,652
Liabilities
Loans, financings and debentures – IPCA (note 19) (730,033) (1,105,466) (730,033) (1,105,466)
Debt agreed with pension fund (Forluz) – (note 21) (111,100) (128,172) (111,100) (128,172)
Solution for Forluz pension fund deficit (note 21) (120,983) (124,499) (120,983) (124,499)
 (962,116) (1,358,137) (962,116) (1,358,137)

Net assets (liabilities) exposed 2,746,814 2,390,731 249,159 (77,485)

Sensitivity analysis

82
Av. Barbacena, 1200 – Santo Agostinho – 30190-131 Belo Horizonte, MG – Brazil – Fax (+55-31) 3506-5026 – Tel.: (+55-31) 3506-5024

This text is a translation, provided for information only. The original text in Portuguese is the legally valid version.

The Company and its subsidiaries estimate that in a probable scenario, the IPCA inflation index
on September 30, 2021 will be 3.83%. For the risk of reduction in inflation they have made a
sensitivity analysis of the effects on profit arising from reductions in rates of 25% and 50% in
relation to the ‘probable’ scenario.

Risk: reduction in inflation
Consolidated

Sep. 30, 2020 Sep. 30, 2021

Book value
‘Probable’

scenario: IPCA
3.83%

‘Possible’ scenario